

Town Clerk: Sharon Coe

Address:

01572 822681 Telephone:

Email: townclerk@uppinghamtowncouncil.gov.uk Website: uppinghamtowncouncil.gov.uk

Twitter: @UppinghamTC

Town Hall, High Street East, Uppingham,

Rutland LE15 9PY

2nd November 2022

To: Members of the Neighbourhood Planning Advisory Group

Dear Group member

I SUMMON YOU TO A MEETING OF THE NEIGHBOURHOOD PLANNING ADVISORY GROUP which will take place on Tuesday 8th November 2022 at 5.00 pm. The agenda of the business to be transacted is detailed below.

Sharon Coe

Clerk to the Council

AGENDA

- 1. WELCOME
- 2. TO RECEIVE APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
- 3. DECLARATIONS OF INTERESTS
- AN OPPORTUNITY FOR MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC TO SPEAK (limited to 15 minutes total)
- TO RECEIVE THE MINUTES 24th August 2022
- 6. TO CONSIDER THE UPDATED MAPS AND ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY FOR INCLUSION INTO THE REGULATION 14 DOCUMENT.
- 7. TO RECEIVE AN UPDATE ON MEETING HELD WITH AECOM.
- 8. TO RECEIVE THE STRATEGIC ENVIROMENTAL SCOPING REPORT FROM AECOM.
- 9. SUMMARY OF NEXT STEPS, INCLUDING THE CRITICAL PATH.